
 

C O L L I N  C O U N T Y  

Construct ion & Projects 
4600 Community Ave.  

McKinney, Texas 75071 
Phone: 972-547-5340 

FAX: 972-547-5385 
www.col l incountytx.gov 

 
 

 
 
To:  Commissioners Court 
From:  Sandeep Kathuria / Director of Building Projects 
Date:  July 26, 2024 
Subject: Change Order to Sedalco, Inc. for Medical Mental Health 
 
 
 
 

PCO #15 Existing site conditions require additional cost associated with furnishing analog copper line that will run 
underground from the existing Central Utility Plant to the electrical room on the west side of the existing Jail. This 
line will replace the existing copper line found in the duct bank between these buildings that has to be relocated in 
order to dig the basement of the new Medical & Mental Health expansion. 

The labor to pull and terminate this wire will be in a separate Change Order.  

Sedalco is evaluating the impact that this may have on digging the basement and may request additional time and 
General Conditions once the impact is evaluated.  
 
 
 
 
 
Total amount of this change order is $30,661.17 or 0.029% of contract. 
 
Total Change Orders for this Project - $479,642.68 or 0.045% of contract. 
 

Thank you. 
   

 

 
7/26/2024
Change order for $30,661.17 approved.


